



102419854

Attorney Docket Number 8173-065

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment

Washington, DC 20231

	Please rec	ord the attached origina	documents or o	copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	L	1-10-03	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies):		
Den ; Hertzog			Name:	Macdermid Graphic Arts S. A.		
Add tional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached	1? □ Yes ⊠ No	Address:	Rue de L'Industrie 68700 Cernay		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
⊠ ssignment	Merger		Country (if o	other than USA): <u>France</u>		
ecurity Agreement	Change	of Name				
Other						
Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2003</u>						
4. A oplication number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If th 3 document is being filed togeth	ner with a new a	application, the execution	on date of the app	plication is:		
A. Fatent Application No.(s) 10/305,156			B. Patent N	B. Patent No.(s)		
		ditional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🏻 🕻	⊠ No		
5. Nome and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				of applications nts involved: 1		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
Washington, D.C. 20006				8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.						
o the best of my knowledge and occurrent.	belief, the fore	going information is tri	ue and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Nan a K. Alapati Nan e of Person Signing	39,893 Reg. No.	Signature	V. Wage	\(\frac{4/10/03}{Date}		
			Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/14/2003 TDIAZ

01 FC:8021

00000144 161150

10305156

40.00 CH

DC1: 347315.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and sole inventor if only one name is li ted below, or an original, first and joint inventor if plural names are listed below of the invention in:

METHOD FOR MAKING A MULTILAYER PRINTING BLANKET AND RESULTING BLANKET

$f(\boldsymbol{r})$ which I have executed an application for a Patent of \boldsymbol{t}	the United States on	and which
is identified by Pennie & Edmonds docket no. 8173- is the national phase of PCT international application filed on		
and amended under PCT Article 19 on	(if applicable)	
was filed in the United States on, as Applic	cation No	
and WHEREAS, MACDERMID GRAPHIC ARTS (ERNAY, FRANCE, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtain vention and said application in the United States:		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the solution like the consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ack over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transpresentatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States in, to and under said United States application ad visions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Paraissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived in the States, the International Convention for the Protect of the applicable;	nowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned ansfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, and States of America, and not elsewhere, the and said invention as fully set forth and descripted of the United States which may be graft; together with the right to file said application under the said app	ed, transferred and set its successors, legal entire right, title and ribed therein, and all anted thereon and all in in the United States he Patent Laws of the
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and r 5 ates to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, it t e terms of this instrument.		
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant and ag a 1d that I have not executed, and will not execute, any ag		erest herein assigned,
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further covenas successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, cal rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to a signs, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	known to me respecting said invention, and continuing, reissue and applications and reexard aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legion	d testify in any legal mination papers, make
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signa	ture(s).
Denis HERTZOG	Allen	7/01/03
Inventor (print name)	Inventor (signature)	(Date)
Address: 7, rue des Artisans, 68500 Berrwiller	FRANCE	
Comme SCHOUTACHER	Thomas	7/01/03
Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(September)	(2010)
Carele FILLOD		21/01/03
Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)

PATENT DC1 - 334071.1

RECORDED: 04/10/2003 REEL: 013944 FRAME: 0843